FAN SHADES

HOUSE # 'S

TOTAL POUNDS

TOTAL FEED

RETURN FEED

TOTAL FEED USED

TOTAL # PLACED

TOTAL # SOLD

AGE

AVERAGE WEIGHT

FEED CONVERSION B/C

ADJUSTED TO 8.5

LIVABILITY %

BROILER TRIAL

Fan Shade vs. NO Fan Shade

#1
290,946
559,828

1,212
558,616
36,000
34,662
58.00

8.39
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96.28%

PLACED

NO FAN SHADES

HOUSE #'S

TOTAL POUNDS

TOTAL FEED

RETURN FEED

TOTAL FEED USED

TOTAL # PLACED

TOTAL # SOLD

AGE

AVERAGE WEIGHT

FEED CONVERSION B/C

ADJUSTED TO 8.5

LIVABILITY %

#2
288,695
569,942

4,100
565,842
36,000
34,863
58.00

8.28
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96.84%



