## **BROILER TRIAL**

## Fan Shade vs. NO Fan Shade PLACED

**NO FAN SHADES** 

## FAN SHADES

HOUSE # 'S	#1	HOUSE # 'S	#2
TOTAL POUNDS	290,946	TOTAL POUNDS	288,695
TOTAL FEED	559,828	TOTAL FEED	569,942
RETURN FEED	1,212	RETURN FEED	4,100
TOTAL FEED USED	558,616	TOTAL FEED USED	565,842
TOTAL # PLACED	36,000	TOTAL # PLACED	36,000
TOTAL # SOLD	34,662	TOTAL # SOLD	34,863
AGE	58.00	AGE	58.00
AVERAGE WEIGHT	<u>8.39</u>	AVERAGE WEIGHT	<u>8.28</u>
FEED CONVERSION B/C	<u>1.920</u>	FEED CONVERSION B/C	<u>1.960</u>
ADJUSTED TO 8.5	<u>1.930</u>	ADJUSTED TO 8.5	<u>1.980</u>
LIVABILITY %	<u>96.28%</u>	LIVABILITY %	<u>96.84%</u>